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Advice and Guidance  
English Literature consists of two examinations. One 
concentrates on Modern Fiction texts and the other on 
Poetry Across Time. The students have all completed a 
controlled assessment concentrating on Shakespeare 
and the Literary Heritage, which makes up 25% of their 
final grade. The rest is gained through these two 
examinations.


!
Revision Sessions  !
The Department of English supports our GCSE students 
in many ways. There are many regularly scheduled 
revision sessions and master-class sessions for students 
of English. These occur before and after school, on 
Saturday mornings and in the Easter break. The best way 
to keep informed about these is via your class teacher’s 
section of our department website edutronic.net


!
Website Links  !
From Monday 24 February, the department’s website will 
be launching our GCSE Examination Microsite, which we 
will keep up to date with everything you need to know 
and do to be prepared for your English examinations. 
This will be prominently visible from the hub at 
edutronic.net


!
Other forms of preparation !
Students should ideally invest in their own copy of the 
texts we study in class. While copies of these are 
supplied by the school for class work, and for the final 
examination, should the students wish to annotate and 
refer to these texts as part of their revision process, they 
will need their own copy. 
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Teacher emails 
!

Ms Correia-Pinto: 
vpinto@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr Curran: dcurran@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk  
Mr Jones: ajones@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr North: jnorth@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk  
Mr Price: rprice@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk 

Mr Waugh cwaugh@nautical.lambeth.sch.uk

http://edutronic.net
http://edutronic.net

